### UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

**CT LIEN SOLUTIONS** PO BOX 29071 **GLENDALE. CA 91209-9071** 

Phone #: 800-331-3282

Email: iLienREDSupport@wolterskluwer.com

Prepared By:

WINTRUST MORTGAGE (WINTRUST)

9700 W. Higgins Road Rosemont, IL60018

Doc#. 1601956205 Fee: \$54.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/19/2016 12:09 PM Pg: 1 of 4

# SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE



FOR THE PROTECTION OF TAB OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know all men by these presents, that Lake Forcet Bank & Trust CO, does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage, bearing the date 06/19/2013, made by TODD HAMILTON, AN UNMARRIED MAN. to Lake Forest Bank & Trust CO on real property located Cook County Recorder, in State of Illinois, with the address of 77 EAST WALTON STREET UNIT 27A, CHICAGO, IL. IL. 60611 and further described as:

Parcel ID Number: 17-03-211-041-1037, and recorded in the office of Cook County Recorder, as Instrument No: 1332610025, on 11/22/2013, is fully paid, satisfied, or otherwise discharged.

Description/Additional information: See attached.

Loan Amount: \$2.737.500.00

-70/4's Office Current Beneficiary Address: 507 SHERIDAN RD, HIGHWOOD, IL, 60040

Electronic Signature

Dated this 01/19/2016

Lender: Lake Forest Bank & Trust CO

By: PHIL SAMPOGNA

Its: PHIL SAMPOGNA

1601956205 Page: 2 of 4

# STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK COUNTY RECORDER CIAL COPY

On January 19, 2016 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared PHIL SAMPOGNA, PHIL SAMPOGNA of Lake Forest Bank & Trust CO personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Electronic Notarization

Commission Expires: 04/10/2019

Property of Cook County Clark's Office *"OFFICIAL SEAL"* MARISSA E. DIAZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/10/2019

1601956205 Page: 3 of 4

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

### CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 CA8914457 D2

STREET ADDRESS: 77 E. WALTON STREET UNIT 27A

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 17-03-211-041-1037

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 27A IN THE RECIPENCES AT 900 CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, A DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 IN THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION OF 900 NORTH MICHIGAN NO. 2, PART OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OF LOTS 1, 5 AND 6 IN "900 NORTH MICHIGAN", BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OF PART OF BLOCK 13 AND THE ACCRETIONS THERETO IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 2, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89208433, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AUGUST 28, 2007 AS DOCUMENT, NUMBER 0724015057, AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0736115108, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PER ENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL EASEMENTS AND OTHER EASEMENT RIGHTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF FARCEL 1 AS DECLARED AND CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 113495 LATED AS OF APRIL 20, 1989 AND RECORDED MAY 9, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89208434, SAID EASEMENTS BEING OVER LOTS 4 AND 5 IN 900 NORTH MICHIGAN, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE OF PART OF BLOCK 13 AND THE ACCRETIONS THERETO IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 9, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89208433, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AS FURTHER DESCRIBED IN THE ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS IN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED AS OF APRIL 27, 2005 AND RECORDED APRIL 28, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0511845085 BY AND BETWEEN 900 TOWER, LLC AND 900 NORTH MICHIGAN, LLC.

PARCEL 3:

(CONTINUED)

LEGALD KB3 06/18/13

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

### CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 CA8914457 D2 STREET ADDRESS: 77 E. WALTON STREET

FREET UNIT 27A

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 17-03-211-041-1037

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

EASEMENTS IN FANCE OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN 900 TOWER, JAC AND 900 NORTH MICHIGAN, LLC, DATED APRIL 27, 2005 AND RECORDED APRIL 28, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0511845100 FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES: (1) INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ON AND ACROSS THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN; (2) IN AND TO ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, FOOTINGS, CAISSONS, FOUNDATIONS, COLUMNS, AND BEA'S AND OTHER SUPPORTING COMPONENTS LOCATED WITHIN OR CONSTITUTING A PART OF THE "TOP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN; (3) THE USE FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSES OF ALL FACILITIES AT ANY TIME LOCATED IN THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN AND CONNECTED FACILITIES AT ANY TIME LOCATED IN THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEFETH WHICH PROVIDE OR SHALL BE NECESSARY TO PROVIDE THE INSURED LAND WITH ANY UTILITIES OR OTHER SERVICES OR WHICH OTHERWISE MAY BE NECESSARY TO THE OPERATION OF THE IN: URED LAND; (4) TO MAINTAIN ENCROACHMENTS; (5) FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ON, ACROSS, AND THROUGH THOSE SECTIONS OF THE COMMON OR FIRE STAIRWAYS LOCATED IN THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THEREIN; AND (6) USE OF THE TRUCKING CONCOURSE AND LOADING DOCK LOCATED ON LOWER LEVEL OF THE "ROP PROPERTY" AS DEFINED THAPEIN.

AS AMENDED BY AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVINANTS, CONDITIONS RESTRICTIONS AND BASEMENTS DATED AUGUST 27, 2007 AND RECORDED AUGUST 27, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0723960081 MADE BY LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ABSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 2, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 111150, 900 TOWER, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 900 NORTH MICHIGAN, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND THE 132 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION.

#### PARCEL 4:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE "27A", A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0724015057 AND AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0736115108 AND DEPICTED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A".